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CLEYEL AND

GENERAL ORDER NO. 2015-6

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT (CJA)
PANEL MEMBERSHIP
CLEVELAND

ORDER NO. 2015-6

Nt e et M St

At the regular judges' meeting held on June 1, 2015, the Court approved appointing the attorneys
indicated on the attached list to the Criminal Justice Act Panel for Cleveland to fill 69 of the 70
positions available as provided by General Order No.99-16, Adoption of Criminal Justice Act
(“CJA”) Plan, approved by the Court and Sixth Circuit Judicial Council effective January 26, 1999.
The attached list of Cleveland CJA Panel members supersedes all prior CJA Panel fists.

17 1S SO ORDERED.,
For the Court
sy

Solomon Oliver, Jr.
Chief Judge
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Russell S. Bensing
Matthew F. Browarek
Donald Butler

Kevin M. Cafferkey

Kenneth R. Callahan, Jr.

Steven W. Canfil
Leif B. Christman
Dominic J. Coletta
Thomas E. Conway
Fred Charles Croshy
Ralph T. DeFranco
Mark R. DeVan
Robert A. Dixon
David L. Doughten
Joseph A. Dubyak
Wesley A. Dumas, Sr.
Alek El-Kamhawy
Brian M. Fallon

John A. Fatica
Gordon S. Friedman
John B. Gibbons
Albert A. Giuliani
Michael J. Goldberg
Francis Allen Gorczyca
David L. Grant
Jeffrey P. Hastings
John P. Hildebrand
Henry J. Hilow
Gretchen Holderman
James D. Ingalls
James Jenkins

Bret Jordan

James M. Kersey
Edward R. LaRue
Gary H. Levine

CJA PANEL MEMBERS

CLEVELAND
2015
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54
95
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
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67
68
69

Richard G. Lillie
Angelo F. Lonardo
John P. Luskin
Fernando Mack
Jimmie Mack, Jr.
Michael P. Maloney
James J. McDonell
Regis E. McGann
William T. McGinty
Stephen McGowan
Brian R. McGraw
Joseph P. Morse
Edward M. Mullin
Michael J. O’Shea
Rodger Pelagalli
Michael H. Peterson
Joan E. Pettinelli
John S. Pyle
Thomas Rein
Michael J. Rendon
John J. Ricotta
Gregory S. Robey
Joseph B. Rose, I
Jennifer E. Schwartz
Jaime P. Serrat
Marcus Sidoti

John J. Spellacy
Kevin M. Spellacy
Roger M. Synenberg
Daniel W. Taylor
Russell W. Tye
Anthony J. Vegh
Vicki Lynn Ward
Craig Weintraub



